

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 6 OF 2006

LIFEFREE CONVERGENCE LTD.

....PETITIONER (S)

Versus

MFI OFFICE SOLUTIONS LTD.

....RESPONDENT (S)

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

for Applicant:

Mr. V.K.Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Adv.

for Non-Applicant:

Mr. J.K.Das, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satapathy, Adv.

O R D E R

Mr. J.K.Das, counsel for the non-applicant appears before me and states that he has

received oral instructions from the Group Finance Controller of Respondent No.1 and he is

awaiting written instructions. It therefore, appears that the service has been effected on the

respondent. However, put up after eight weeks within which period it is expected that Counsel

will file vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the respondent.

..J.

.....

(B.P.SINGH)

NEW DELHI

SEPTEMBER 5, 2006