

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 6 OF 2006

LIFEFREE CONVERGENCE LTD. . . . .PETITIONER (S)

Versus

MFI OFFICE SOLUTIONS LTD. . . . .RESPONDNET (S)

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

for Applicant:

Mr. V.K.Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Adv.

for Non-Applicant:

Mr. J.K.Das, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satapathy, Adv.

O R D E R

Mr. J.K.Das counsel appears on behalf of the non-applicant and prays for some time

to file a reply to the application filed on behalf of the applicant. Six weeks time, as prayed for,

is granted.

The applicant may file its rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH )

NEW DELHI

NOVEMBER 7, 2006