

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 6 OF 2006

LIFEFREE CONVERGENCE LTD.

Petitioner/

Applicant

VERSUS

MFI OFFICE SOLUTIONS LTD.

Respondent/

Non Applicant

(With Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Sanyal, Adv.

for Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satpathy, Adv.

O R D E R

has been

Counsel for the applicant states that the reply to the application

filed only on 17th February, 2007. He prays for some time to file a rejoinder

. Three

weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up on 22nd March, 2007.

.....J.

..

(B.P. SINGH)

New Delhi

February 20, 2007