

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
(CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 6 OF 2006

LIFEFREE CONVERGENCE LTD.

Petitioner/

Applicant

VERSUS

MFI OFFICE SOLUTIONS LTD.

Respondent/

Non Applicant

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Sanyal, Adv.

for Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satpathy, Adv.

O R D E R

On a request made on behalf of counsel for the Non-Applicant, put

up on 24th April, 2007 at 3.00 p.m.

.....J.

.....

(B.P. SINGH)

New Delhi

April 10, 2007